

Amend **SB 463** on third reading as follows:

(1) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in amended Section 12.104(b-2), Education Code, strike "2019" and substitute "2021".

(2) In SECTION 2 of the bill, in amended Section 28.025(c-6), Education Code, strike "2019" and substitute "2021".

(3) In SECTION 3 of the bill, in added Section 28.02541(g), Education Code, strike "2019" and substitute "2021".

(4) In SECTION 5 of the bill, in amended Section 28.0258(1), Education Code, strike "2019" and substitute "2021".

(5) In SECTION 7 of the bill, in amended Section 28.0259(e), Education Code, strike "2019" and substitute "2021".

(6) In SECTION 8 of the bill, in added Section 28.02591(a), Education Code, strike "2019" and substitute "2021".

(7) In SECTION 9 of the bill, in amended Section 39.025(a-2), Education Code, as added by Chapter 5 (**SB 149**), Acts of the 84th Legislature, Regular Session, 2015, strike "2019" and substitute "2021".

(8) In SECTION 10 of the bill, in amended Section 39.025(a-3), Education Code, strike "2019" and substitute "2021".